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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
M4410E1510 (Version AC)
M4410K1515 (Version DC)
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Kabelabsicherung gegen Uberlastung muss installationsseitig entsprechend dem
Kabelquerschnitt erfolgen.

Sichert (fiir AC-Variante) nach EN 61558~
2-6 oder Schaltnetzteil (fiir DC-Variante) nach EN 61558-2-16

A\

To protect against overloading, fusing appropriate to the given cable cross-section
must be installed.

Supply voltage: Safety transformer (for AC variant) according to EN 61558-2-6 or
switching power supply (for DC variant) according to EN 61558-2-16.

Linstallateur doit choisir le fusible correspondant a la section du cable électrique
afin de le protéger contre la surcharge.

Tension d'alimentation: Transformateur de sécurité (pour modéle AC) conforme
ala norme EN 61558-2-6 ou convertisseur continu-continu (pour modéle DC)
conforme & la norme EN 61558-2-16.

Li deve il fusibile
protezione contro il sovraccarico.
Tensione di alimentazione: Trasformatore di sicurezza (per la variante AC) secondo
61558-2-6 0 alimentatore a commutazione (per la variante DC) secondo 61558-2-16.

alla sezione del cavo per la

El instalador debe escoger el fusible correspondiente a la seccion del cable
eléctrico para protegerlo contra una sobrecarga.

Tension de alimentacion: Transformador de seguridad (para variante AC) conforme
alanorma EN 61558-2-6 o fuente de alimentacion conmutada (para variante DC)
segun la norma EN 61558-2-16.

Oom overbe\as(mg van de kabel te voorkomen moet de installateur de juiste

ighei selecleren de
i (voor AC-variante) volgens EN 61558-2-
6 of Schakelnetonderdeel (voor DC-variante) volgens EN 61558-2-16.

W celu zabezpieczenia przeciazeniowego instalator musi dobra¢ odpowiedni
bezpiecznik do przekroju kabla.

Napiecie zasilania: Transformator bezpieczenistwa (dla wariantu AC) zgodnie z
norma EN 61558-2-6 lub zasilacz impulsowy (dla wariantu DC) zgodnie z norma
EN 61558-2-16.

Installateren skal sikre sig, at sikringens starrelse er tilpasset kabeltvaersnittet mod
en kortslutning eller overbelastning.

mer (til AC variant) i henhold til EN 61558-
2 6 eller koblingsnetdel (til DC variant) i henhold til EN 61558-2-16.

Installatoren méste vélja en lamplig sakring for kabelns storlek for att skydda den
mot verbelastning.

Forsorjni ing: Sakerh mator (for AC ten) enligt EN 61558-
2-6 eller kopplingsnatdel (for DC-varianten) enligt EN 61558-2-16.

Asenta]an tulee valita kaapelille sopiva sulake jotta véltytaan ylijannitteelta.
ja (AC versiolle) EN 61558-2-6 mukaan tai
hakkumeho\ahde (DC versiolle) standardin EN 61558-2-16 mukaan.

AN 3auiuTel OT Neperpy3ku, HyXHO YCTaHOBMTb NPeOXpaHNTeNb,
COOTBETCTBYHOLLMIA MTONEPEYHOMY CeyeHuio Kabens.

Hanpsxerue nuTanus: TparcopmaTop 6e3onacHocTin (1A BapuanTa ¢ nep.
Tokom) cornacHo EN 61558-2-6 unn umMnynbCHbIi 610K NUTaHuA (ANA BapuaHTa ¢
nocT. Tokom) corniacio EN 61558-2-16.

Version AC
M4410E1510

Version DC
M4410K1515
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Dynamisch, wenn das Ventil am SchlieBpunkt positioniert ist.

Closing point verification

Dynamical, if the valve is positioned at the closing point.

Control del punto de cierre
Dynamique lorsque la valve est

Controllo della chiusura

positionnée sur la position de fermeture.

Dinamico se la valvola € posizionata nel punto di chiusura

Contrdle de la position de fermeture
Dinamico, si la valvula esté posicionada en el punto de cierre.

Sluitpuntcontrole

Dynamisch, indien het ventiel gepositioneerd is aan het afsluitpunt.

Kontrola punktu zamkniecia

Dynamicznie, kiedy zawor jest ustawiony przy punkcie zamkniecia.

Lukkepunktkontrol

Dynamisk, nar ventilen er positioneret pa lukkepunktet.

Kontroll av stangningspunkten!

Dynamisk, om ventilen &r placerad vid stangningspunkten.

Sulkemispistevalvonta

Dynaamisesti, jos venttiili on sijoitettu sulkukohtaan

KOHTpOnb 3aMbIKatoLLIMX TOUeK
JIMHaMUuecky, eCiiv KnanaH HaxoAuTCa B TouKe 3aKpbIThA.



Betriebsspan-  Operating voltage Version AC Hub Stroke Version NC
nung Tension de service M4410E1510 = 24V A, -10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 HZ Course M4410E1510 = 4 mm
Tensione d'esercizio Corse M4410K1515 =4 mm
Tension de servicio Version DC Golpe
Bedrijfsspanning M4410K1515 = 24V DC, -20 % ... +20 % p
Napiecie robocze Slag
Driftsspeending Skok
Driftsspanning Iskupituus
Toimintajdnnite INVHA Xoda
Pabouee
Hanpaxexune
Technische Daten Dane techniczne
Betriebsleistung: 1w Moc napedowa: Tw
Einschaltstrom: <320 mA fiir max. 2 min Maks. prad wlaczenia: <320 mA dla maks. 2 min
Steuerspannung: 0-10V Napiecia sterujgcego 0-10V
Stellkraft: 100 N +5 % Sita nastawcza: 100 N +5 %
Schutzgrad IP 54 Stopien ochrony: IP 54
Umgebungstemperatur: C...60°C Temperatura otoczenia: 0°C...60°C
Lagertemperatur: -25°C... 60 °C Temperatura skladowania: -25°C... 60 °C
@ Technical Specifications Eeh"'ékg data w
Operating capacity: 1w niitsetfext:
Max. inrush current: <320 mA for max. 2 min Startstram <320 mA i max. 2 min
Control voltage: 0-10V Styrespzending: 0-10v
Actuating force: 100 N +5 % ;rafkt telsesmad |1|7024N +5%
Degree of protection: IP 54 eskytielsesmade:
Amgb\em lepmperature: 0°C...60°C Omgivelsestemperatur: 0°C...60°C
Storage temperature -25°C ... 60°C Oplagringstemperatur. 25°C...60°C
Spécifications techniques @ Tekniska data
Capacité de fonctionnement : 1w Drifteffekt: W
Courant d'appel : <320 mA pendant max. 2 min Inkopplingsstrom: <320 mA for max 2 min
Tension de contréle 0-10V Matningsspanning: 0-10V
Force : 100 N +5 % Kraft 100 N +5 %
Classe de protection : IP54 Skyddssatt: IP 54
Température ambiante : C...60°C Omgivningstemperatur: 0°C...60°C
Température de stockage : -25°C... 60 °C Lagringstemperatur: -25°C... 60 °C
Dati tecnici Tekniset tiedot
Potenza d'esercizio: Tw @ Kayttoteho: W
Corrente d'inserzione: <320 mA per max. 2 min. Kytkentavirta: <320 mA enint. 2 min:lle
Tensione di controllo. 0-10v Ohjausjannite. 0-10v
Forza: 100 N +5 % Voima: 100 N +5 %
Grado di protezione: IP 54 Suojan laatu: IP 54
Temperatura ambiente: C...60°C Ympriston lampétila: 0°C...60°C
Temperatura di stoccaggio: -25°C... 60 °C Varastointilampotila: -25°C... 60 °C
Datos técnicos TexHuyeckue faHHble
Potencia de servicio: W Pa6oyee MOLLHOCTb: 181
Corriente de cierre: <320 mA para un maximo de 2 min Tok BK/I0YEHMA: <320 MA makc. 2 min
Tension de control: 0-10V HanprykeHue ynpasneHua: 0-10B
Fuerza: 100 N +5 % Cuna: 100 N +5 %
Grado de proteccion: 1P 54 CTeneHb 3aLuTsl: IP 54
Temperatura ambiente: C...60°C Temn. okpyxatouled cpaip! 0°C...60°C
Temp. de almacenamiento: -25°C... 60 °C Temn. CKNaupoBaHua: -25°C...60°C
Technische gegevens
Bedrijfsvermogen: W
Inschakelstroom: <320 mA voor max. 2 min
Stuurspanning: 0-10V
Kracht: 100 N +5 %
Veiligheidsklasse: IP 54
Omgevingstemperatuur: C...60°C
Opslagtemperatuur: -25°C... 60 °C
.
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Honeywell

Manufactured for and on behalf of the Enviroment and Combustion Controls Division of Honeywell Technologies Sarl, Rolle, Z.A. La Piece 16, Switzerland by its Authorized Representative:

Automation and Control Solutions Phone:
Honeywell GmbH Fax:
Boblinger Strasse 17

71101 Schénaich, Germany

+49 (0) 7031 637 01
+49 (0) 7031 637 740

http://ecc.emea.honeywell.com
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